TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM414066

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CSDC Systems Inc.		12/30/2016	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSDC Inc.
Street Address:	515 Congress Avenue #1700
Internal Address:	c/o Buildgroup Management LLC
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3230249	ACCESSPRO
Registration Number:	3795530	DECISION ACADEMIC
Registration Number:	2897379	DEGREE NAVIGATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179372400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179372418

Email: aanderson@cooley.com

Anna Anderson c/o Cooley LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Suite 700 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	324766-103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna Anderson
SIGNATURE:	/Anna Anderson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2017

Total Attachments: 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0266

900393037



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into this 30th day of December, 2016 (the "Effective Date"), by and among CSDC Systems Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario ("Seller Parent"), CSDC Systems Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware ("DE Seller", and together with Seller Parent, the "Assignors") and CSDC Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Assignors, Assignee and CSDC Systems Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of British Columbia ("Newco Canco") have concurrently herewith consummated the purchase by Assignee and Canadian Buyer of certain Purchased Assets pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 30, 2016 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein, unless otherwise defined herein, shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Asset Purchase Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Assignors have used and are using the registered trademarks identified on Schedule A hereto and the unregistered trademarks identified on Schedule B hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises set forth in the Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby confirm that they have assigned to Assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> and <u>Schedule B</u> hereto, all registrations and applications for registration therefor, if applicable, the benefit of any and all past use of the trademarks, the right to recover for past, present or future infringement thereof, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said trademarks.

Assignors further agree, for themselves and their successors and assigns, at Assignees' expense, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by Assignees to effectuate this assignment.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee execute this Assignment by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

"ASSIGNEE"

CSDC INC.,

A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Name: Peter Freeland

Title: President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO IP ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed in Assignors' names by Assignors' duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

Seller Parent

AN ONTARIO CORPORATION CSDC SYSTEMS INC.,

Name: Sradhananda (Dan) Mishra

Title: CEO

DE Seller

CSDC SYSTEMS INC.,

A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Name: Sradhananda (Dan) Mishra Title: CEO

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Status	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner
PRIVASOFT	Registered	Canada	1,149,481	09-Aug- 2002	TMA622,798	19-Oct- 2004	PrivaSoft Corp.
ACCESSPRO	Registered (Live)	United States	76612296	21-Sep-2004	3230249	17-Apr-2007	Privasoft Corp.
CAMPUS NAVIGATOR	Registered	Canada	1,204,224	26-Jan-2004	TMA633,529	23-Feb-2005	Decision Academic Inc.
DECISION ACADEMIC	Registered	Canada	1,204,225	26-Jan-2004	TMA646,053	18-Aug-2005	Decision Academic Inc.
DEGREE NAVIGATOR	Registered	Canada	0,834,898	30-Jan-1997	TMA488,954	02-Feb-1998 Renewal Date: 02-Feb- 2013	Decision Academic Inc
DEGREE NAVIGATOR PLUS	Registered	Canada	1,226,470	10-Aug-2004	TMA665,614	05-Jun-2006	Decision Academic Inc.
ECAMPUS NAVIGATOR	Registered	Canada	1,204,226	26-Jan-2004	TMA665,749	06-Jun-2006	Decision Academic Inc.
DECISION ACADEMIC	Registered (Live)	United States	77752245	04-Jun-2009	3795530	01-Jun-2010	Decision Academic Inc.
DEGREE NAVIGATOR	Registered (Live)	United States	78305507	25-Sep-2003	2897379	26-Oct-2004	Decision Academic Inc. (last listed owner); Decision Academic Graphics Inc. (registrant)
GRANTIUM	Registered	Canada	1,288,440	02-Feb-2006	TMA678,951	08-Jan-2007	Grantium Inc.

SCHEDULE B

Unregistered Trademarks

- **AMANDA**
- **AMANDA JEMS**
- G3
- AccessPro (unregistered in Canada)
- ATIP
- Curriculum Navigator Catalogue Navigator

TRADEMARK REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 01/30/2017